Washington for the violation of the Covenants, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations of the Riviera Community Club, Inc. under 

Covenant Section 6.03 and Section 6.04. 

Section 1. Schedule of Fines and Penalties. The Trustees hereby establish a schedule of fines of not less than Fifty Dollars 

($50) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred ($2,500) per violation and per each month on which the violation 

continues, together with other penalties for violations of the Covenants, Bylaws, Riviera Rules and the Development 

Regulations of the Architectural Control Committee, attached hereto as "Schedule A".